

West USA Realty, Inc. Hires Michael Hofstetter as New Managing Broker

After a careful and exhaustive search, West USA Realty Has Selected Michael Hofstetter as Its New Managing Broker

PHOENIX, AZ, USA, June 25, 2014 /EINPresswire.com/ -- West USA Realty, Inc. Operations Officer Todd C. Menard announced today that Michael P. Hofstetter has been named as its newest Managing Broker for the company. Mr. Hofstetter will join a team of Brokers that include Bob Stephens (Managing Broker), Duane Fouts (Managing Broker) and C. Dale Hillard (Designated Broker).



Mr. Hofstetter, former owner of MPH Real Estate, has been a licensed real estate agent in Arizona since 1993. He served as CEO and a Team Leader at Keller Williams in Scottsdale, Managing Broker at Prudential AZ Properties' Scottsdale location and Assistant Broker at Zip Realty, Inc.

In addition, Mr. Hofstetter served in the United States Navy as a Civil Engineer from 1986 to 1992 and is a Desert Storm Veteran. He started his real estate career in 1993 as a Real Estate associate with West USA Realty.

Mr. Hofstetter's education includes the University of Phoenix where he studied business management, Texas Institute where he studied civil engineering and Tom Hopkins where he received sales training. His interests include exploring the outdoors, computer programming, photography, ATV riding and black belt marital arts.

"Michael is a huge addition to our Broker team and we are excited to welcome him back to the West USA family," said Todd C. Menard, Operations Officer.

About West USA Realty, Inc. - Arizona

West USA Realty, Inc. Arizona is one of the largest <u>real estate brokerages</u> in the country with offices throughout the state of Arizona. Founded in 1986 by Clay Fouts, West USA Realty, Inc. is considered an agent-centric company envisioned to promote service, support, training, research and the tools necessary to foster the best prepared real estate practitioner where the consumer ultimately receives the best service in the industry. West USA Realty, Inc. is nationally ranked as the 22nd highest production brokerages in the nation (Top 500 Power Brokers, RISMedia), as well as holding the distinction as the #1 per agent production <u>brokerage in Arizona</u> (11.4 transactions and \$2.39 Million per agent). For additional company information, visit <u>www.westusa.com</u>.

Media Contact

Michael Weinstein Public Relations Manager West USA Realty, Inc. Direct (602) 942-4200 pr@westusa.com

Visit www.westusa.com

###

Michael Weinstein West USA Realty (602) 942-4200 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/211055079

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.